

### Sukkur IBA University www.iba-suk.edu.pk

# R NOT ender # PROC/343

Sukkur IBA University invites sealed bids on single stage one envelope procedure from the firms having registration with Income Tax, Sales Tax and Sindh Revenue Board (whichever is applicable) to carry out following item:

#### S.# | ITEM

01 Designing & Printing of Examinations' Answer Copies & Supplementary copies for Sukkur IBA University, Main Campus at Sukkur

Tender Schedule - Date and Time				
Issue / Sale			Submission	Opening
From To		Submission	Opening	
01	April 19, 2023	May 05, 2023	06-5-2023 03:00 PM	06-05-2023 03:30 PM

### **Eligibility Criteria**

- I. The bidder should have at least 3 years of experience in the relevant field.
- ii. Details of turn-over (Including in terms of Rupees) of at least last three years
- iii. Registration with FBR / SRB (whichever is applicable)

Tender Fee Rs. 1000/- (Non-refundable) and Bid Security @ 2% of bid cost in shape of Pay order should be in favor of Sukkur IBA University. Bidding documents can be obtained and shall be submitted in the office of Additional Director Procurement as per above schedule. Bidders are requested to give their Best and Final Price as "No Negotiations" is permitted. Bidding Documents containing detailed terms and conditions are available at Websites www.iba-suk.edu.pk and www.ppms.pprasindh.gov.pk.

Please send your queries: hari@iba-suk.edu.pk

## ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR PROCUREMENT SUKKUR IBA UNIVERSITY

Nisar Ahmed Siddiqui Road, Sukkur Tel: 071-5644142 Fax 071-5804419

NCEMERIT-QUALITY-EXCELLENCEMERI